van buren county quorum court resolution no. 2014-21

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE OF VAN BUREN COUNTY, ARKANSAS, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF MORRILTON, ARKANSAS LANDFILL

WHEREAS: Van Buren County has received notice from the City of Morrilton, Arkansas Landfill that there will be a rate increase effective January 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS: It is a need and necessity to enter into a new contract with the Landfill setting out the terms of this agreement.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF VAN BUREN COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS

That the County Judge of Van Buren County, Arkansas is hereby authorized by the Quorum Court of Van Buren County to enter into a contract for this rate increase, and other stipulations.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 16th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014

APPROVED:

Roger Hopper, County Judge

ATTEST:

Bobbye Bennett, County Clerk

C201400088

VAN BUREN CO, AR FEE \$0.00 PRESENTED: 10-17-2014 11:25:45 AM

RECORDED: 10-17-2014 BOBBYE BENNETT COUNTY CLERK BY: JEANNIE HORTON

DEPUTY CLERK

BK: JORR G PG: 107-107